The study employed a survey research design. The 

population of the study is 192 employees and Taro Yamane simple size formula was used to 

get a sample size of respondents from the population of the study and 102 was determined as 

the sample size according. Therefore, one hundred and two (102) questionnaires were 

administered to the respondents, and only 100 were returned. The data collected and 

hypothesis was analyzed using SPSS. The findings showed that strategic planning, strategic 

formulation and strategic implementation have a positive significant relationship with Faro